Service manual Dishwashers
Type: DW70
2
3
 Contents
1. Introduction..................................................................................................................4
		  1.1 Models.................................................................................................................5
2. Technical data..............................................................................................................6

SE-532 24 Skara
Sweden
Type designation 	 Article number
Serial numberYear Week
5
DW70.3
The DW70.3 is available in two versions – with three and five options respectively. The machine has six
set programs and the controls are on the top..
DW70.4
The DW70.4 has a number of different options. The machine has 14 set programs. The controls are on
the top and the display (LCD) is on the top of the panel.
1.1 Models
DW70.1
The DW70.1 is available in two versions, with either one or two options. The machine has four set
programs and the controls are on the front of the panel.
The DW70.3 and DW70.4 models are used in both fully integrated and standard models. Other control
units are only used in standard models.
INTRODUCTION
DW70.5
The DW70.5 is available in two versions – with three and five options respectively. The machine has
five set programs and the controls and display are at the front.
DW70.C
DW70.C
The machine has six set programs and the control and the display are  on the front of the panel.
SANI SANI
STARTSTART
ENDEND
S A N I W A S H
Prog
StopStop
StartStart
6
2.1 Technical information
Height:						     823-870 mm (32-1/4” to 35-1/2”) = for 820 mm ma
						      chines (XL)
 						      863-910 mm (33-3/4” to 36”) = for 860 mm ma
						      chines (XXL)
Width:						      596 mm (23-5/8”)
Depth:						      570 mm (22-7/8”)
Weight:					     42 kg / 45 kg with water softener
Water pressure:				    0.03–0.2 MPa (0.3–2.0 kp/cm2), 18-176 psi
Connection:					     1-phase, 230 V, 50 Hz, 10 A, (120V, 60 Hz, 15 A)**
Max. rated power:				    1700 W, (1300 W)**
* According to EN 50242 standard.
** See type plate.
2. Technical data
Technical data
7
3. Installation
Suggested machine installations
The dishwasher can be installed built-in,
completely freestanding or partially free-
standing.
CAUTION!
Connections to electricity, water and drain
must be performed by qualified professionals.
A. Built-in
The dishwasher can be installed under a
worktop and integrated with the kitchen
cupboards. Read the instructions in the user
manual and the installation instructions for
the actual machine type.
B. Freestanding
A freestanding machine must be fitted with an
anti-tilt device. This comprises two brackets,
which are screwed into place as illustrated in